Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOEL I. GLICKMAN	Name: CONNECTOR SET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes . N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2990 BERGEY ROAD
Execution Date(s) JUNE 6, 2005	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HATFIELD
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	State, FA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 19440-0700
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/146,971	```
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name:FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER, JR.	
Internal Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
& BONDELL LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed
Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE - 19TH FLOOR	1 =
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>646 424 0770</u>	
Fax Number; 646 424 0880	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0748
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: A 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	
Signature	JUNE 27, 2005  Date
FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER, JR.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0130

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS JOEL I. GLICKMAN (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNOR") has made an invention in

## INTERFACINGS BETWEEN BLOCK TYPE AND ROD AND CONNECTOR TYPE CONSTRUCTION TOY SETS

and has executed a Provisional or Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS CONNECTOR SET LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 2990 Bergey Road, Hatfield, PA 19440-0700 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said application together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said application is a provisional application, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

Ssignor Joel I. Glickman

Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/27/2005 REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0131

6/6/05